and Non-Solicitation Agreement in a form approved by us.  With respect to all Personnel, such 
agreements must be signed on or before the date such person is hired.  You must provide us with 
a copy of each Restrictive Covenant Agreement and NDA Agreement within three hundred sixty-
five (365) days after it is signed prior to the annual reporting deadline on May 31 or immediately 
upon our request.  You also understand and agree to ensure your agreement with your Personnel 
complies with your local and state laws. We recommend that you have these agreements reviewed